CITY OF BALTIMORE **COUNCIL BILL 23-0190R** (Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmembers Stokes and Bullock Introduced and read first time: September 19, 2023

Assigned to: Education, Workforce, and Youth Committee
Committee Report: Favorable

Adopted: Yes

1

6

13 14 15

16

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION CONCERNING

| Informational Hearing – Baltimore City Schools – Payments to Vendors |
|---|
| FOR the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore City Public School System, the Board of School Commissioners, and the Office of the Comptroller to brief the City Council on reported issues regarding payment of vendors by City schools, including a discussion of delayed and unremitted payments to past vendors and the current system for procurement and payment of vendors. |
| Now, Therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE , That the City Council invites representatives from the Baltimore City Public School System, the Board of School Commissioners, and the Office of the Comptroller to brief the City Council on reported issues regarding payment of vendors by City schools, including a discussion of delayed and unremitted payments to past vendors and the current system for procurement and payment of vendors. |
| AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Chief Executive Officer of the Baltimore City Public School System, the Chair of the Board of School Commissioners, the Office of the Comptroller, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council. |